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SEMI-INTENSIVE
ENGLISH PROGRAM

15

TOEFL iBT
PREPARATION
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hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars
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in U.S. dollars
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in U.S. dollars
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price per week
in U.S. dollars
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CAMBRIDGE EXAM
PREPARATION

hours per week,
FCE (First)/CAE
(Advanced)

ACADEMIC
SEMESTER/YEAR

20

INTENSIVE ACADEMIC
SEMESTER/YEAR

30

ONE
ON
ONE

ENGLISH FOR
SPECIFIC PURPOSE

20

ENGLISH MEDICAL
LAW OIL & GAS

15+8

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

price per lesson
in U.S. dollars

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

hours per

per week

week, price

in U.S. dollars

1-11wks | 12-23wks
$599 $565
$365 $323
$306 $275
$384 $378

Lesson per week 1-9 lessons
Price per lesson $84
Price per lesson $320

Price per lesson

SCHEDULE

MONDAY - FRIDAY
8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/
PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES
(Schedules change as the need arises)

MONDAY - FRIDAY

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Manhattan
International Price List 2017

24+wks

$310

$465

10-19 lessons 20-29 lessons | 30+ lessons
$80 $76 $72
$294 —_— —_—
— $978 —_—

University Admissions Service

Standard Admissions Service
(1 Partner University & 1 Non-partner)
FREE for students taking courses 24 weeks +

Premium Admissions Service

(unlimited applications Partner &

Non-Partner University)

$200 for students taking courses 24 weeks +

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com




ACCOMMODATION

SUPPLEMENTS

BE-ZONI

— LANGUAGE
CENTERS
Uniting the World Through Language™

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com

STUDENT RESIDENCES
Description: conveniently located within approximately 25 minutes from the school. Kitchen facilities not
available

STANDARD RESIDENCE - MANHATTAN
SINGLE ROOM, self-catering (fees per student) - starting at .........ccccccveeriieeiiieenniineennnn $591 per week
DOUBLE ROOM, self-catering (fees per student) - starting at ...........ccccocoveeeiveerieneeinnen $356 per week

NOTE: Double room option for Standard Residence - Manhattan is only available for two students booking and
traveling together. Check-in: 11:00am Check out: 3:00pm

HOMESTAY

Description: Furnished room in family home for American living experience with local families, single
working professionals or retirees. Most families are located in Brooklyn, Queens and parts of New
Jersey. Commute from/to Zoni is usually between 35 and 60 minutes by subway or bus. Students must
observe the Student Accommodation Guidelines for rules of conduct. Breakfast (continental-style) and
dinner served Monday through Friday ONLY.

SINGLE ROOM (minimum stay: 4 weeks) (fees per student)

Bed and breakfast - StArting @t ..........coiveeeiiiieiiie e $333 per week
Half BOArd - STArtiNG @t .....ccveeiiiiiiiiie et en e $405 per week
DOUBLE ROOM (minimum stay: 4 weeks) (fees per student)

Bed and breakfast - StArting At .........c.coiveeeiiiieiiie e $295 per week
Half DOAId - STAMING AL ....veeiieiiie ettt saeeebee e $368 per week

NOTE: Double room option only available for two students booking and traveling together. Students must observe the
Student Accommodation Guidelines for rules of conduct. Cleaning services NOT provided. The above homestay
option prices are based on a 4-week stay. For bookings less than 4 weeks in length,please contact your Student
Service Representative for pricing.

ROOM FOR RENT

Description: Furnished room for rent in a private apartment or house. Most rooms are located in
Brooklyn, Queens and parts of New Jersey. Commute from/to Zoni is usually between 35 and 60
minutes by subway or bus.

SINGLE ROOM, self-catering (fees per student) - starting at .........ccccccveeriieeiiieenniineennnn $299 per week
DOUBLE ROOM, self-catering (fees per student) - Starting at ...........ccccoooeeeivieriveeennnen $245 per week

NOTE: Double room option only available for two students booking and traveling together. Students must observe the
Student Accommodation Guidelines for rules of conduct.

REGISTRATION FEE (one-time; non-refundable) ..............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e
ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT FEE (non-refundable)
ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT FEE

For students under age of 18 (NON-refundable)............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $250
AIRPORT PICK-UP/DROP-OFF (each way):

L o] 0 (o N = g o N I PSSR $150
L 0] 4 (o T N[ T PRSPPI $175

PLEASE NOTE: Double room option only available for two students booking and traveling together. The Housing
Placement fee is non-refundable and must be paid along with the application. Extra nights are pro-rated in most
options above. One week is the equivalent of 7 nights. For stays less than one week (7 nights), students will be
charged at a prorated nightly rate if the stay is for 2 nights or less; an entire week will be charged if the stay is 3 nights
or more. Changes in options will result in changes in applicable rates and related fees. Rates and availability are
subject to change without notice.



INTENSIVE
ENGLISH PROGRAM

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

INTENSIVE
ENGLISH PROGRAM

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

SEMI-INTENSIVE
ENGLISH PROGRAM

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

TOEFL iBT
PREPARATION

hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

CAMBRIDGE EXAM
PREPARATION $204

hours per week,
FCE (First)/CAE
(Advanced)

ACADEMIC
SEMESTER/YEAR

hours per week, Lessons 1-9 lessons 10-19 lessons 20-29 lessons 30+ lessons
2 price per week .
O in U.S. dollars Price per lesson $82 $78 $74 $70

INTENSIVE ACADEMIC

Price per lesson
hours per week,
price per week
in U.S. dollars

price per lesson
in U.S. dollars

$325

$294

Price per lesson

ENGLISH FOR
SPECIFIC PURPOSE

hours per week, SCHEDULE . . . .
: ! price F,derl;,veek ............................ University Admissions Service
in U.S. dollars
MONDAY - FRIDAY Standard Admissions Service
900AM-12:00AM | (1 Partner University & 1 Non-partner) $140
ENGLISH MEDICAL .. LOOPM-400PM | EREE for students taking courses 24 weeks +
LAW OIL & GAS @®  COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/
hours per o 37 UNCIATIGNITECHNIGES Premium Admissions Service
k. price (Schedules change as the need arises) . .
veekopice UM S (unlimited applications Partner & §285
in U.S. dollars MONDAY - FRIDAY | Non-Partner University)

1200pM- 100pm | $200 for students taking courses 24 weeks +

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com




ACCOMMODATION

SUPPLEMENTS

BE-ZONI

— LANGUAGE
CENTTERS
Uniting the World Through Language™

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com

STUDENT DORMS

Our new and redesigned student housing accommodation is in the heart of South Beach and in walking
distance to the school. It is also located just three blocks from the beach and steps from famed Lincoln
Road. Our location makes it easy for you to be where all the action is. The following are some important
things to mention about the accommodation:

Bunk-bed (Fee per student) 1-3 WKS OF MOTE .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie et e $299 per week
Bunk-bed (Fee per student) 4 WKS OF MOTE .........eiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiie ettt seteeesneeas $289 per week

STUDIOS /| APARTMENTS

Description: Furnished studios or one-bedroom apartments for rent. Layout and amenities vary
according to each property. All utilities and Wi-Fi included. Prices may vary according to season, location
and amenities. Please consult with your representative for final pricing.

BHIUDIO ... e e s s res e senreeen $480 per week and up
ONE-BEDROOM $570 per week and up

PLEASE NOTE: A security deposit for damages/cancellation of $250 per person is required in advance to guarantee
reservation. A cleaning fee of $50.00 applies to all rentals. Other fees may apply according to the property.

HOMESTAY

Description: Furnished room in family home for American living experience with local families, single
working professionals or retirees. Most families are located in the Miami Beach-Miami area and
vicinities. Commute from/to Zoni is usually between 35 and 60 minutes by bus and other forms of public
transportation. Students must observe the Student Accommodation Guidelines for rules of conduct.
Breakfast (continental-style) and dinner served Monday through Friday ONLY.

SINGLE ROOM (minimum stay: 4 weeks) (fees per student)

Bed and breakfast - StArting At ..........coouieiiiieeiiiie e e $315 per week
Half DOArd - StArtiNg @t ..........ooiiiiie e e $386 per week
DOUBLE ROOM (minimum stay: 4 weeks) (fees per student)

Bed and Dre@kiast .........ooiiiiiiiiie e e $283 per week
HAIF DOAIT ..ot e $351 per week

NOTE: Double room option only available for two students booking and traveling together. Students must observe the
Student Accommodation Guidelines for rules of conduct. Cleaning services NOT provided. The above homestay
option prices are based on a 4-week stay. For bookings less than 4 weeks in length, please contact your Student
Service Representative for pricing.

REGISTRATION FEE (one-time; non-refundable) ............ccooiue ioiiiiiiiiiiei e $100
ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT FEE (non-refundabl@) ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiies s e $100
ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT FEE (for students under age of 18)

(NON-TEFUNTADIE) ...ttt e e ettt e bt e et e e e e s bnee aneeennneeen $250
AIRPORT PICK-UP/DROP-OFF (EACH WAY): ...tttiiiiiiieiiiieaitiieesiiitesieeeasiieesassaesssseesassees snneesnsneenns $125

MATERIAL FEES: Material fees such as books are not included in the registration or tuition fees.

The book prices vary according to the course.PLEASE NOTE: Double room option only available for two students
booking and traveling together. The Accommodation Placement fee is non-refundable and must be paid in advanced
along with the application. Extra nights are pro-rated for most options above. One week is the equivalent to 7 nights.
For stays less than one week (7 nights), students will be charged at a pro-rated nightly rate if the stay is for 2 nights
or less; an entire week will be charged if the stay is for 3 nights or more. Changes in options will result in changes in
applicable rates and related fees. Rates and availability are subject to change without notice.



SCHEDULE

MONDAY - THURSDAY

'. Morning 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
[ ] 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
.. Afternoon 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Evening 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

8:00 PM - 10:00 PM

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/
PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES

WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
FRIDAY

8:30 AM - 10:30 AM
10:30 AM - 12:30 PM

(Schedules change as the need arises)

SATURDAY
Morning | 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
.. Afternoon | 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

.0 SUNDAY

8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Morning
Afternoon

BENEFITS

nt ID card (only $10)
nced elective courses
REE Internet access
of completed studies

THE REGISTRATION FEE IS $100

Non-refundable and
non-transferable. Books and
registration fee are not included
in the tuition and are the
responsibilities of the student.

BE-ZONI

— LANGUAGE
CENTERS

Uniting the World Through Language™

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com

Standard Intensive English Program
1-20/F1 Students Outside USA

PAYMENT OPTIONS
WEEKDAYS (MONDAY - THURSDAY)

18 6 10 12 24

HOUR WEEK WEEK WEEK WEEK

WEEK
CLASSES  U.S.$975 ‘ u.s. $1,231‘U.S.$1,477 ‘U.S.$2,18O

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR INITIAL VISA

Valid Passport

O

O Application Form

O Financial Information
|

SEVIS Fee

PRIVATE CLASSES (ONE ON ONE LESSONS)

(The Registration Fee is $100)

Lesson per week | 1-9 lessons | 10-19 lessons | 20-29 lessons | 30+ lessons

Price per lesson | U.S. $75 | Us.$71 | U.S. $67 | U.S. $63




JACKSON HEIGH = ®
Lt L ZoN!

| —LANGUAGE
JOF THE WOR CENTERS

SCHEDULE Uniting the World Through Language™
................................... 22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001

MONDAY - THURSDAY tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com
o ornin : -10: . .
® | nwmzom Standard Intensive English Program
‘ L Soopu- a0 I-20/F1 Students Outside USA

Evening 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
8:00 PM - 10:00 PM

PAYMENT OPTIONS
COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/
PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES WEEKDAYS (MON DAY - THURSDAY)

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
TUESDAY & THURSDAY

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

HOUR WEEK WEEK WEEK WEEK
FRIDAY WEEK
B 1100 AM CLASSES  U.S.$975 ‘ U.S. $1,231 ‘ U.S. $1,477 ‘ U.S. $2,180

(Schedules change as the need arises)
SATURDAY
Morning | 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM

. B 00 PM - 5:00 PM REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR INITIAL VISA
.. SUNDAY

[ Morning | 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM Valid Passport

o Afternoon | 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/
PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES

SATURDAY
Evening | 5:00PM- 7:00 PM

(Schedules change as the need arises)

Financial Information

O
O Application Form
O
O

SEVIS Fee

PRIVATE CLASSES (ONE ON ONE LESSONS)

(The Registration Fee is $100)

Lesson per week | 1-9 lessons | 10-19 lessons | 20-29 lessons | 30+ lessons

BENEFITS

ID card (only $10)
d elective courses
E Internet access
completed studies

Price per lesson | US. $75 | US. $71 | US. $67 | US. $63

THE REGISTRATION FEE IS $100

Non-refundable and
non-transferable. Books and
registration fee are not included

in the tuition and are the
responsibilities of the student.



WEST NEW YOR 20N/

PRICELIST
—~LANGUAGE

CENTERS

SCHEDULE Uniting the World Through Language™
................................... T 22 West 34ih Street, New York, NY 10001

MONDAY - THURSDAY tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com
.. Morning 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
(] 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
.. Afternoon 1:.00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM
Evening 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

8:00 PM - 10:00 PM

PAYMENT OPTIONS

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/ WEEKDAYS (MONDAY - THURSDAY)

PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY
ie 18 6 10 12 24
TUESDAY & THURSDAY

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM HOUR WEEK WEEK WEEK WEEK
R eaps US.8L020| Us. 51359 |US. 51,630 | US 52,245
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM CLASSES Btk | e | e | St

(Schedules change as the need arises)

SATURDAY
Morning | 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
" BRI 00 FM - 5:00PM REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR INITIAL VISA
[ ° SUNDAY
o Morning 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM O Valid Passport
o Afternoon | 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM
O Application Form
COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/ O Financial Information
PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES
-------------------------------- [0 SEVIS Fee
SATURDAY

5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

PRIVATE CLASSES (ONE ON ONE LESSONS)

(The Registration Fee is $130)

Lesson per week | 1-9 lessons | 10-19 lessons | 20-29 lessons | 30+ lessons

card (only $10)
lective courses Price per lesson | US. $75 | US. $71 | U.S. $67 | U.S. $63
Internet access
pleted studies




ELIZABETH
PRICELIST

SCHEDULE

MONDAY - THURSDAY

.. Morning 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
(] 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
.. Afternoon 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Evening 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

8:00 PM - 10:00 PM

SATURDAY

Morning | 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
Afternoon | 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

SUNDAY

Morning 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
Afternoon | 1:.00 PM - 5:00 PM

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES/

... PRONUNCIATION TECHNIQUES
0. MONDAY & WEDNESDAY
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

TUESDAY & THURSDAY

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

(Schedules change as the need arises)

BENEFITS

card (only $10)
elective courses
Internet access
ompleted studies

THE REGISTRATION FEE IS $130

Non-refundable and
non-transferable. Books and
registration fee are not included
in the tuition and are the
responsibilities of the student.

BEZONI

— LANGUAGE
CENTERS

Uniting the World Through Language™

22 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001
tel: (212) 736-9000 | website: www.zoni.edu | email: info@zoni.com

Standard Intensive English Program
I-20/F1 Students Outside USA

PAYMENT OPTIONS
WEEKDAYS (MONDAY - THURSDAY)

186101224

HOUR WEEK WEEK WEEK WEEK

WEEK
CLASSES Us. $1,020| u.s. $1,359|U.S. $1,630 |U.S. $2,245

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR INITIAL VISA

O Valid Passport

O Application Form

O Financial Information
O

SEVIS Fee

PRIVATE CLASSES (ONE ON ONE LESSONS)

(The Registration Fee is $130)

Lesson per week | 1-9 lessons | 10-19 lessons | 20-29 lessons | 30+ lessons

Price per lesson | U.S. $75 | Us.$71 | U.S. $67 | U.S. $63




Zoni Language Centers
Terms & Conditions

PAYMENTS

Payments must be made by bank wire transfer
or credit card and must be received in full 15
days prior to the course start date. A deposit or
initial fees must be paid immediately upon
booking. A booking confirmation will only be
sent when either initial fees or a deposit has
been received. Bank details are provided on the
invoice. Payment bank transfer fees must be
absorbed by the sender (including any
intermediary bank charges).

VISAS

1. Zoni Language Center is not responsible for
decisions made by any embassy or immigration
authority regarding entry visas or visa
extensions.

2. Payment must be received in full prior to any
visa documents being issued.

3. Visa advice can only be given by the
appropriate Embassy, Consulate or High
Commission. Students should contact these
local authorities to ensure they are allowed to
enter and study in their chosen location.

4. It is the responsibility of the applicant to
ensure that the most updated
regulations/processes are being followed. Zoni
cannot be held responsible for any visa
regulation changes which occur after the
booking has been confirmed in compliance with
the existing regulations.

5. A charge will be made each time documents
have to be sent based on destination and
courier service used. These charges are subject
to change based on market rates. If a visa
application is rejected, tuition fees will be
refunded, less any bank charges or credit cards
service percentage fees and any nonrefundable
costs.

6. Zoni reserves the right to offer alternative
accommodations should we receive a positive
visa application result in fewer than 7 working
days prior to arrival.

7. Should the arrival day be postponed due to
delayed visa applications Zoni cannot
guarantee reservation of the original
accommodations.

8. If any additional charges are incurred
reserving the accommodation for the student,
Zoni reserves the right to pass these charges
on.

9. US only: Zoni is authorized under federal law
to enroll F-1 non-immigrant students. By law, to
issue the 1-20 form, Zoni must receive with the
enrollment form: the student's home address, a
copy of the student's passport, proof of
sufficient funds to meet tuition and living
expenses through a current (60 days or less)
bank statement or letter from either the
sponsoring person's or institution's bank.
Sponsors must also provide an affidavit of
support.

REFUNDS AND CANCELLATIONS

All students attending a Zoni language Centers
will be subject to the destination-specific
applicable state or provincial Enrollment &
Refund Agreement policies.

1. All refunds are made to the original fee payer
(according to destination).

2. Students who require a visa-status/student
permit/ temporary residence permit may not be
able to shorten their course due to the terms of
their visa-status or residence permit.

3. In the event that a refund is due, prorated
refunds will be calculated on a weekly basis.
When determining the number of weeks, Zoni
will consider a partial week of attendance as the
same as a whole week, even though the
student was present only one day during the
scheduled week.

CANCELLATION FOR GROUPS

Please contact your international coordinator for
more information.

ACCOMMODATION CANCELLATION OR
POSTPONEMENT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL FOR
ALL SCHOOLS

Zoni Language Centers Accommodation:
Students canceling or postponing fewer than 15
days before arrival will be charged a
cancellation fee in addition to accommodation
placement fee.

Third Party Accommodations: Non-Zoni
accommodations (i.e. accommodations
contracted by Zoni through external suppliers)
have different cancellation terms. For hotels
and self-catering apartments booked through
Zoni but not featured in the Zoni Price List,
reservations must be canceled or postponed 30
days prior to arrival to avoid a cancellation fee
which may correspond to the full stay charge.
For this reason we remind you that in cases of
hotel or self-catering apartment bookings,
payment in full is expected one month prior to
arrival. Zoni will inform you of the terms when
confirming the booking.



ACCOMMODATION CANCELLATION
AFTER ARRIVAL

Students leaving their accommodation must give notice
in writing 4 weeks prior to termination. After deducting
the price of accommodations used, including the
required notice period, charged at standard
accommodation rates, students will be refunded the
remaining balance. If the 4 week notice period is not
provided a cancellation fee equal to 4 weeks of the
accommodation cost will apply. Please note: Certain
accommodation options may be subject to special
cancellation charges. Should these differ from the terms
above, students will be notified at the time of
cancellation.

CANCELLATION PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

1. Students canceling 15 days or more prior to the
accommodation start date or students who have had
their visa application rejected will be refunded fees
received in full; less non-refundable charges such as
registration fees, accommodation placement fee, courier
fees. The value of these fees vary according to region,
the costs are listed for each school in the price list.

2. Refunds will be made within 45 calendar days.

COURSE CANCELLATION, REDUCTION
AFTER ARRIVAL OR "NO SHOWS":

a. For classes of 4 weeks or fewer, tuition fees are not
refundable.

b. Students who cancel their course within the first 4
weeks after starting classes, will be refunded all tuition
except the first 4 weeks (at the non-discounted rate in
Zoni Price List).

CANCELLATIONS IN US ONLY

Students who enter the US on an 1-20 obtained through
Zoni who either cancel their course prior to the course
start date or never attend their course will be charged
the following fees:

1. For programs of 12 weeks or less; all tuition charges
for up to 4 weeks, any accommodation charges incurred
and any non-refundable charges (registration fee, and
mailing fee according to the Country).

2. For programs of 12 weeks or more; all the tuition
charges for up to six weeks of the first term/session, any
actual accommodation costs incurred by the institution,
any non-refundable charges (registration fee,
accommodation placement fee and mailing fee).

3. Students wishing to transfer to another Non-Zoni F-1
institution prior to program start, but after entry to the US
must report to their school in person with the appropriate
documents in order to be transferred in active status.

Please refer to Zoni refund policy for more information.

REFUND DUE DATES

1. For students canceling before arrival, refunds will be
made within 45 calendar days of the first scheduled day
of class or the documented date of cancellation,
whichever is earlier.

2. For students canceling after arrival, the refund due will
be paid within 45 calendar days from notification of the
cancellation.

3. Any refunds due will be paid to the person or
organization that originally paid the fees.

CHANGES TO ENROLLMENT

Zoni reserves the right to charge an administration fee
each time a course, accommodation or center is
changed or postponed after Zoni has confirmed the
initial enrollment. This also includes requests for
changes while the student is at school. (Not applicable in
the US).

SESSION BREAKS

Session breaks are dependent upon destination, course
duration and visa requirements and are subject to Zoni's
session break policy, available upon request.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2017 - FALLING ON A WEEKDAY

All Zoni centers will be closed on selected Public
Holidays. Centers do not make up for lessons missed on
these dates. Exceptions are made for One-to- One
lessons, which will be made up. Published course start
dates fall on a Monday. If this day is a public holiday, the
course will begin on the following working day.

Effective Date: These Terms and Conditions are
effective as of October 2016.






